

## Office of the Chicago City Clerk



### Office of the City Clerk

### City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:	
Sponsor(s):	
Туре:	

Title:

Committee(s) Assignment:

11/2/2011
Laurino, Margaret (39)
Ordinance
Correction of Journal of Proceedings of Sept. 8, 2011
Committee on Committees, Rules and Ethics

CITY COUNCIL MEETING November 2, 2011

#### JOURNAL CORRECTION

#### BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. I hereby move to correct the Journal of Proceedings of the

Regular City Council meeting held on September 8, 2011 as follows: Committee on

Pedestrian and Traffic Safety Recommended Report, an item from page 7220,

the 6<sup>th</sup> item from the top of the page as follows:

(Omitted text is unaffected by this ordinance)

## <u>15</u> 6236 South Western Avenue – two parking spaces – 15 minute loading zone – unattended vehicles must use flashing lights – tow-away zone after 15 minutes – 6:00AM to 6:00PM – Monday through Friday (11-02998716)

(Omitted text is unaffected by this ordinance)

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in effect upon its passage and

publication.

í . . . ľ

MARGARET LAURINO Chairman Committee on Pedestrian and Traffic Safety

CITY COUNCIL MEETING November 2, 2011

#### JOURNAL CORRECTION

#### BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. I hereby move to correct the Journal of Proceedings of the

Regular City Council meeting held on September 8, 2011 as follows: Committee on

Pedestrian and Traffic Safety Recommended Report, an item from page 7220,

the 6<sup>th</sup> item from the top of the page as follows:

(Omitted text is unaffected by this ordinance)

# <u>15</u> 6236 South Western Avenue – two parking spaces – 15 minute loading zone – unattended vehicles must use flashing lights – tow-away zone after 15 minutes – 6:00AM to 6:00PM – Monday through Friday (11-02998716)

(Omitted text is unaffected by this ordinance)

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in effect upon its passage and

publication.

MARGARET LAURINO Chairman Committee on Pedestrian and Traffic Safety